504876162 04/19/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4922902

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSI	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE	CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name		Execution Date			
J.D. POWER AND ASS				01/30/2017			
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA						
Name:	J.D. POV	/ER					
Street Address:	3200 PA	RK CENTER DI	RIVE, 13TH FLOOR				
City:	COSTAI	IESA					
State/Country:	CALIFOR	NIA					
Postal Code:	92626	92626					
	·						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 3			_			
Property Type		N	Number				
Patent Number: 76		636675					
Patent Number: 918		89650	9650				
Patent Number: 903		037637	7637				
CORRESPONDENCE D							
. ,		17)526-9899					
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if							
-		17) 526-9706					
Email: shyr		ynes@proskau	nes@proskauer.com				
•			OSKAUER ROSE LLP				
Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		JDP-001, J	JDP-001, JDP-002, JDP-003				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JASON P.	JASON P. COLANGELO				
SIGNATURE:		/Jason P. (/Jason P. Colangelo, #75,238/				
DATE SIGNED:		04/19/2018	04/19/2018				
Total Attachments: 2							
source=JDP Name Chang	-						
source=JDP Name Chang	ge Amendr	nent_01.30.201	7#page2.tif				



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "J.D. POWER AND ASSOCIATES", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "J.D. POWER AND ASSOCIATES" TO "J.D. POWER", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2017, AT 6:44 O`CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3371783 8100 SR# 20170535213

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Juny 1 Subar Summer at Sam

Authentication: 202000599 Date: 02-07-17

PATENT REEL: 045974 FRAME: 0904

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of

J.D. Power and Associates

resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "______" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

Article 1 is deleted and following is substituted in its place.

The name of the corporation is J.D. Power.

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this ______ day of ______ Janualy_____, $20\frac{17}{20}$.

Authorized Officer Vice President & Secretary

Name: Joseph DaMour Print or Type

RECORDED: 04/19/2018